
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6868
ANSWERED ON:17.05.2012
SALE OF TICKETS
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of district headquarters which have round the clock arrangements of selling tickets in addition of zonal headquarters in each railway zone, where unreserved tickets are being sold round the clock, zone-wise;

(b) whether the Railways propose to open round the clock reservation counters in each zone and division to book tickets at these counters for the passengers; and

(c) if so, the details thereof zone-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 6868 BY SHRI AHIR
VIKRAMBHAI ARJANBHAI MAADAM TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 17.05.2012 REGARDING SALE OF TICKETS.

(a): Zone-wise details of the number of stations serving the district headquarters and having round the clock arrangements of selling unreserved tickets are as under:

Railway   Number of Stations

Central   24
Eastern   16
East Central  34
East Coast  18
Northern  81
North Central  25
North Eastern  42
Northeast Frontier 32
North Western  24
Southern  39
South Central  29
South Eastern  13
Southeast Central 18
South Western  18
Western   34
West Central  20

Total   467

(b): There is no such proposal at present.

(c): Does not arise.
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